STMicroelectronics - ST72F324BJ6T3 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

mm inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
Device configuration and ordering information ST72324B-Auto
182/198 Doc ID13466 Rev 4
14.1.2 Flash ordering information
Figure 90. ST72F324Bxx-Auto Flash commercial product structure
1. For a list of available options (e.g. memory size, package) and orderable part numbers or for further
information on any aspect of this device, please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales Office nearest
to you.
ST72 F 324B K 6 T A X S
Product class
ST72 microcontroller
Pin count
K = 32 pins
J = 44 pins
Package type
T = LQFP
Example:
Sub-family type
324B = 324B sub-family
Family type
F = Flash
Temperature range
A = -40 °C to 85 °C
C = -40 °C to 125 °C
Program memory size
2 = 8 Kbytes
4 = 16 Kbytes
6 = 32 Kbytes
Tape and Reel conditioning options (left blank if Tray)
TR or R = Pin 1 left-oriented 
TX or X = Pin 1 right-oriented (EIA 481-C compliant)
ECOPACK/Fab code
Blank or E = Lead-free ECOPACK® Phoenix Fab
S = Lead-free ECOPACK® Catania Fab
ST72324B-Auto Device configuration and ordering information
Doc ID13466 Rev 4 187/198
14.3 Development tools
14.3.1 Introduction
Development tools for the ST7 microcontrollers include a complete range of hardware
systems and software tools from STMicroelectronics and third-party tool suppliers. The
range of tools includes solutions to help you evaluate microcontroller peripherals, develop
and debug your application, and program your microcontrollers.
14.3.2 Evaluation tools and starter kits
ST offers complete, affordable starter kits and full-featured evaluation boards that allow
you to evaluate microcontroller features and quickly start developing ST7 applications.
Starter kits are complete, affordable hardware/software tool packages that include features
and samples to help you quickly start developing your application. ST evaluation boards are
open-design, embedded systems, which are developed and documented to serve as
references for your application design. They include sample application software to help you
demonstrate, learn about and implement your ST7’s features.
14.3.3 Development and debugging tools
Application development for ST7 is supported by fully optimizing C Compilers and the ST7
Assembler-Linker toolchain, which are all seamlessly integrated in the ST7 integrated
development environments in order to facilitate the debugging and fine-tuning of your
application. The Cosmic C Compiler is available in a free version that outputs up to
16 Kbytes of code.
The range of hardware tools includes cost effective ST7-DVP3 series emulators. These
tools are supported by the ST7 Toolset from STMicroelectronics, which includes the STVD7
integrated development environment (IDE) with high-level language debugger, editor,
project manager and integrated programming interface.
14.3.4 Programming tools
During the development cycle, the ST7-DVP3 and ST7-EMU3 series emulators and the
RLink provide in-circuit programming capability for programming the Flash microcontroller